modification the following resolution as an Ordinary 
Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder 
(including any statutory modification or re-enactment 
thereof) (hereinafter referred to as the Act), the 
remuneration of ` 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs 
Twenty Thousand only) and reimbursement of out-of-
pocket expenses at actual plus applicable taxes for the 
financial year ending March 31, 2015, as approved by 
the Board of Directors of the Company, to be paid to 
M/s N I Mehta & Co., Cost Accountants, for conducting

[...]

On recommendation of the Audit Committee, the 
Board of Directors has at its meeting held on April 
29, 2014, considered and approved the appointment 
of Ms/ N. I. Mehta & Company, Cost Accountants, to 
conduct audit of Cost Accounts of the Company at 
a remuneration of ` 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs 

Twenty Thousand only) and reimbursement of out of 
pocket expenses at actual plus applicable taxes for the 
financial year ending March 31, 2015.

The Board of Directors recommends the resolution 
at Item No. 12 of the accompanying Notice as 
an Ordinary Resolution for ratification of the